SUPERIOR E	COUNTY OF NEVADA			950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov		
Legislation Details						
File #:	SR 2	23-3561				
Туре:	Reso	olution	Status:	Passed		
			In control:	Social Services		
On agenda:	7/11	/2023				
Title:	Neva units	Resolution approving renewal Training Services Agreement EW-2023-24 between the County of Nevada and The Regents of the University of California, UC Davis Extension to provide forty training units to the County during Fiscal Year 2023/24, in the maximum amount of \$158,100, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the agreement.				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Social Services, Dept. of (Adult & Family Services, Charities, Welfare/Agreements) (38), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. RES 23-365 Approving renewal training services agreement EW 2023-24 with UC Davis for 40 training units to be provided for FY23-24, 2. Staff Report - Regents of UC Davis Eligibility Training 23-24, 3. Resolution - Regents of UC Davis Eligibility Training 23-24, 4. Agreement-Regents of UC Davis Eligibility Training 23-24 NEV23E1, 5. Contract approval completed for Regents of the University of California (UC Davis) - Eligibility Training Agreement					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result	
7/11/2023	1	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	ORS			